The table below summarises the impact on net profit and equity due to reasonably possible changes in US and

Australian dollar exchange rates for the period ended 30 June 2015 on net profit and equity. This impact only

reflects the result on the financial instrument and does not reflect the cost changes on bunker fuel. The sensitivity

analysis assumes a 10 per cent increase or decrease in the US and Australian dollar exchange rate, holding all other

variables constant (such as designations and hedge effectiveness testing results).

	 2015	 2014	 2015	 2014

	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

10% increase in the US$/A$ exchange rate	 (1,842)	 (2,404)	 (3,361)	 (3,668)

10% decrease in the US$/A$ exchange rate	 2,238	 2,938	 4,108	 4,483

	 Net profit	   Equity

The table below summarises the potential impact on net profit and equity of reasonably possible changes in the US

dollar price of bunker fuel for the period ended 30 June 2015. This impact only reflects the result on the financial

instrument and does not reflect the cost changes on bunker fuel. The sensitivity analysis assumes a 10 per cent

increase or decrease in the price of bunker fuel, holding all other variables constant (such as exchange rates,

designations and hedge effectiveness testing results).

	 2015	 2014	 2015	 2014

	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

10% increase in the price per metric tonne of fuel	 2,014	 2,644	 3,697	 4,035

10% decrease in the price per metric tonne of fuel	 (2,014)	 (2,644)	 (3,697)	 (4,035)

(e) Foreign currency risk management

The Company undertakes certain transactions denominated in foreign currencies, which results in exposure to

exchange rate fluctuations.

During the reporting period, the Company entered into a contract for the refurbishment of its vessels, which was

denominated in British pounds (GBP). In accordance with the Company’s treasury policy, a forward exchange

contract was entered into to manage the exposure to exchange rate fluctuations.

(f) Interest rate risk management

The Company’s exposure to interest rates on financial assets and financial liabilities are detailed in the liquidity risk